The Brands West Metropolitan District No. 1, City of Loveland, Larimer County, Colorado Disclosure Notice Pursuant to §32-1-809, C.R.S.

REQUESTED INFORMATION

RESPONSE

c/o WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WAI Attorneys at Law 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 303-858-1800	LDRON
William P. Ankele, Jr., Esq. WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 Phone: 303-858-1800 Email: wpankele@wbapc.com	
Martin Lind, President	(term expires 2025)
	(term expires 2023)*
	(term expires 2023)*
,	(term expires 2025)
Vacant	(term expires 2023)*
Regular meetings are scheduled for 12 Thursday of January, April, July, and Octo at 1625 Pelican Lakes Point, Suite 201, W via teleconference. Notices of board meetings www.thebrandswestmd.com or when of available at the director's parcel.	ber 2023, at 11:30 a.m., indsor, Colorado and/or are posted at
39.000 mills - (general fund) 0.000 mills - (debt service fund) 0.000 mills - (capital projects fund)	
\$0 (unaudited)	
May 2, 2023	
n interested in being a candidate for the Boar idate and by a registered elector of the state and form, the person desiring to serve on the Bust be filed no earlier than January 1 and no respecial district election. The form is filed we presiding officer or the secretary of the District's general counsel at (303) 858-1806 didate and a registered elector of the state as the the following information: (1) name of the date of the election; (5) full name of the camber of an executive board of a unit owners' ies of the District. A self-nomination form in sixty-seventh (67th) day before the election.	rd must submit a self- as a witness to the oard must be an later than the sixty- vith the Designated trict at the address 0. In place of the form, witness to the signature special district; (2) didate as it is to appear association, as defined meeting the statutory
	Attorneys at Law 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 303-858-1800 William P. Ankele, Jr., Esq. WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDR 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 Phone: 303-858-1800 Email: wpankele@ Martin Lind, President Austin Lind, Assistant Secretary Marissa Donahoo, Assistant Secretary Justin Donahoo, Secretary/Treasurer Vacant Regular meetings are scheduled for 12 Thursday of January, April, July, and Octo at 1625 Pelican Lakes Point, Suite 201, W via teleconference. Notices of board meetings www.thebrandswestmd.com or when of available at the director's parcel. 39.000 mills - (general fund) 0.000 mills - (capital projects fund) \$0 (unaudited) May 2, 2023 In form for election to the Board pursuant on interested in being a candidate for the Board idate and by a registered elector of the state as a second form, the person desiring to serve on the Brust be filed no earlier than January 1 and no respecial district election. The form is filed we presiding officer or the secretary of the Dise District's general counsel at (303) 858-1800 didate and a registered elector of the state as a second form the election; (5) full name of the camber of an executive board of a unit owners' ries of the District. A self-nomination form resixty-seventh (67th) day before the election.